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Historic Preservation Grants

by municipality
1992 to 2020

TOWN
Berkeley Heights

Clark

Elizabeth
Fanwood
Hillside
Kenilworth

Plainfield

Rahway

Scotch Plains

Summit

Union Township

HISTORIC SITE PROJECT GRANTS

Feltville Historic District (Deserted Village of Feltville) 5

-

Clark House / Dr. William Robinson Plantation
Homestead Farm at Oak Ridge

-

First Presbyterian Church 4
Fanwood Park Historic District 1
Evergreen Cemetery 2
Oswald Nitschke House 3
All Souls Church First Unitarian Society 2
Crescent Avenue Presbyterian Church 2
Fire House Number 4 1
George A. Strong Residence 1
Grace Episcopal Church 2
Nathanial Drake House Museum 2
Plainfield City Hall 2
Plainfield Friends Meeting House 1
Plainfield YWCA 1
Saint Mary's Church 1
Merchants & Drovers Tavern
Rahway Theater 1
Elizabeth and Gershom Frazee House 4
Reeves-Reed Arboretum

Reeves-Reed Arboretum - The Clearing 2
Summit Public Library 1
Caldwell Parsonage 1
Liberty Hall Carriage House 1

Towns

Historic Sites

Grants

Grant Sum

SUM OF GRANTS
$1,617,949

$70,941
$50,000

$1,169,214
$30,000
$200,000
$370,580

$487,402

$97,186

$26,250
$114,318
$456,400
$377,878
$571,575

$90,693
$200,000
$283,412

$457,955
$325,000

$358,950

$484,158
$56,100
$6,713

$33,121
$199,612
TOTALS
11
25
47
$8,135,407

union county




