

Historic Preservation Grants by municipality 1992 to 2020

TOWN	HISTORIC SITE PROJECT	GRANTS	SUM OF GRANTS
Berkeley Heights	Feltville Historic District (Deserted Village of Feltville)	5	\$1,617,949
Clark	Clark House / Dr. William Robinson Plantation	1	\$70,941
	Homestead Farm at Oak Ridge	1	\$50,000
Elizabeth	First Presbyterian Church	4	\$1,169,214
Fanwood	Fanwood Park Historic District	1	\$30,000
Hillside	Evergreen Cemetery	2	\$200,000
Kenilworth	Oswald Nitschke House	3	\$370,580
Plainfield	All Souls Church First Unitarian Society	2	\$487,402
	Crescent Avenue Presbyterian Church	2	\$97,186
	Fire House Number 4	1	\$26,250
	George A. Strong Residence	1	\$114,318
	Grace Episcopal Church	2	\$456,400
	Nathanial Drake House Museum	2	\$377,878
	Plainfield City Hall	2	\$571,575
	Plainfield Friends Meeting House	1	\$90,693
	Plainfield YWCA	1	\$200,000
	Saint Mary's Church	1	\$283,412
Rahway	Merchants & Drovers Tavern	3	\$457,955
	Rahway Theater	1	\$325,000
Scotch Plains	Elizabeth and Gershom Frazee House	4	\$358,950
Summit	Reeves-Reed Arboretum	2	\$484,158
	Reeves-Reed Arboretum - The Clearing	2	\$56,100
	Summit Public Library	1	\$6,713
Union Township	Caldwell Parsonage	1	\$33,121
	Liberty Hall Carriage House	1	\$199,612
			TOTALS
Towns		11	
Historic Sites		25	
Grants			47
	Gra	nt Sum	\$8,135,407



union county